Department
Agency/Entity

Operating Unit
Organization Code (UACS)
Fund Cluster

Particulars

: Department of Social Welfare and Development (DSWD)

: Office of the Secretary

: Regional Office - NCR

: 20 001 0300013

: 01 - Regular Agency Fund

CASH DISBURSEMENTS
Notice of Cash Allocation (NCA)
MDS Checks Issued
Advice to Debit Account
Notice of Transfer Allocations (NTA)
MDS Checks Issued
Advice to Debit Account
Working Fund for FAPs
Cash Disbursement Ceiling (CDC)
TOTAL CASH DISBURSEMENTS
NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS
Tax Remittance Advices Issued (TRA)

Non-Cash Availment Authority (NCAA)
Disbursements effected through outright

deductions from claims (please specify...)
Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel

benefits)
Restitution for loss of government

property
Liquidated damages and similar claims
Others(TEF, BTr-Documentary Stamp Tax,
etc.)
TOTAL NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS

GRAND TOTAL

PS MOOE
2 3

119,939,431.32 723,449,324.83
48,034,641.45 100,397,682.10
7,077,629.46 32,866,299.77
40,957,011.99 67,531,382.33
71,904,789.87 623,051,642.73
8,098,348.16 483,127,439.23
63,806,441.71 139,924,203.50
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
119,939,431.32 723,449,324.83
0.00 6,403,972.39
0.00 6,403,972.39
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 6,403,972.39
119,939,431.32 729,853,297.22

Current Year Budget

FinEx

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

Cco

1,372,799.12
0.00

0.00

0.00
1,372,799.12
1,372,799.12
0.00

0.00

0.00
1,372,799.12
124,799.92
124,799.92
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

124,799.92
1,497,599.04

TOTAL

6=(2+3+4+5)
844,761,555.27
148,432,323.55
39,943,929.23
108,488,394.32
696,329,231.72
492,598,586.51
203,730,645.21
0.00
0.00
844,761,555.27
6,528,772.31
6,528,772.31
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6,528,772.31
851,290,327.58

PS

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

MONTHLY REPORT
For the month o

Prior Year's B
Prior Year's Accounts Payable

MOOE FinEx co Sub-Total PS
8 10 11=(7+8+9+10) 12
2,558,081.45 0.00  1,522,790.61  4,080,872.06 0.00
1,715,260.37 0.00  1522,790.61  3,238,050.98 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,715,260.37 0.00  1,522,790.61  3,238,050.98 0.00
842,821.08 0.00 0.00 842,821.08 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
842,821.08 0.00 0.00 842,821.08 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,558,081.45 0.00  1,522,790.61  4,080,872.06 0.00
164,335.10 0.00 138,435.51 302,770.61 0.00
164,335.10 0.00 138,435.51 302,770.61 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
164,335.10 0.00 138,435.51 302,770.61 0.00
2,722,416.55 0.00  1,661,226.12  4,383,642.67 0.00



FAR No. 4

OF DISBURSEMENTS

f December 2023
ludget Trust Liabilities Grand Total
Current Year's Accounts Payable SUB-TOTAL MO Remarks
TOTAL PS co TOTAL PS MOOE FinEx co TOTAL
MOOE FinEx co Sub-Total OE

13 15 16=(12+13+14+15) 17=(11+16) 18=(6+17) 19 20 21 Nnumwwﬁ? 23 24 25 26 27=(23+24+26+26) 28

101,967,709.37 0.00 2,393,670.75 104,361,380.12 108,442,252.18 953,203,807.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 119,939,431.32 827,975,115.65 0.00  5,289,260.48 953,203,807.45

9,649,276.39 0.00  2,393,670.75 12,042,947.14 15,280,998.12 163,713,321.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,034,641.45 111,762,218.86 0.000 3,916,461.36 163,713,321.67

1,112,028.75 0.00 488,960.48 1,600,989.23 1,600,989.23 41,544 918.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,077,629.46 33,978,328.52 0.00 488,960.48 41,544,918.46

8,537,247.64 0.00 1,904,710.27 10,441,957.91 13,680,008.89 122,168,403.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,957,011.99 77,783,890.34 0.00  3,427,500.88 122,168,403.21

92,318,432.98 0.00 0.00 92,318,432.98 93,161,254.06 789,490,485.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 71,904,789.87 716,212,896.79 0.000 1,372,799.12 789,490,485.78

81,363,754.32 0.00 0.00 81,363,754.32 81,363,754.32 573,962,340.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,098,348.16 564,491,193.55 0.00 1,372,799.12 573,962,340.83

10,954,678.66 0.00 0.00 10,954,678.66 11,797,499.74 215,528,144.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 63,806,441.71 151,721,703.24 0.00 0.00 215,528,144.95

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

101,967,709.37 0.00 2,393,670.75 104,361,380.12 108,442,252.18 953,203,807.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 119,939,431.32 827,975,115.65 0.00  5,289,260.48 953,203,807.45

987,676.21 0.00 217,606.42 1,205,282.63 1,508,053.24 8,036,825.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,555,983.70 0.00 480,841.85 8,036,825.55

987,676.21 0.00 217,606.42 1,205,282.63 1,508,053.24 8,036,825.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,555,983.70 0.00 480,841.85 8,036,825.55

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

987,676.21 0.00 217,606.42 1,205,282.63 1,508,053.24 8,036,825.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,555,983.70 0.00 480,841.85 8,036,825.55

102,955,385.58 0.00 2,611,277.17 105,566,662.75 109,950,305.42 961,240,633.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 119,939,431.32 835,531,099.35 0.00 5,770,102.33 961,240,633.00



SUMMARY

Particulars

(1)
Total Disbursement Authorities Received
NCA
NTA
Working Fund
TRA
cbc
NCAA
Less: Notice of Transfer of Allocations (NTA)* issued
Total Disbursement Authorities Available
Less:
Lapsed NCA
Disbursements
Less: Other Non-Cash Disbursements
Disbursements effected through outright deductions from claims
Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel benefits)
Restitution for loss of government property
Liquidated damages and similar claims
Others (e.g. TEF, BTr, Docs Stamp, etc.)
Add/Less: Adjustments (e.g. cancelled/staled checks)
Balance of Disbursement Authorities as at date
Total Disbursements Program
Less: *Actual Disbursements

(Over)/Under spending
Notes: * The use of NTA is discouraged
Notes: ** Amounts should tally with the grand total disbursemnt (column 27).

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on January 4, 2024 10:31 AM; Status : PENDING

v._‘mnmaa by:

g

IMELDA E. FRANCISCO KRISTI

Certified by:

F.FACULLO

imin Assistant ll-Accounting Section ~ Accountant Ill, Head-Accounting Section

Previous Report

(2)
9,736,578,307.87

3,785,379,000.00
5,918,491,475.42
0.00
32,707,832.45
0.00

0.00

0.00
9,736,578,307.87
0.00

0.00
9,285,118,623.19
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

106,218.00
451,565,902.68
0.00
9,285,118,623.19
(9,285,118,623.19)

Noted by:

This Month
(3)
509,574,730.32

175,985,000.00
325,552,904.77
0.00
8,036,825.55
0.00

0.00

0.00
509,574,730.32
0.00

0.00
961,240,633.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
100,000.00
(451,565,902.68)
0.00
961,240,633.00
(961,240,633.00)

Approved by:

As at Date

0]
10,246,153,038.19
3,961,364,000.00
6,244,044,380.19
0.00
40,744,658.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
10,246,153,038.19
0.00

0.00
10,246,359,256.19
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

206,218.00

0.00

0.00
10,246,359,256.19
(10,246,359,256.19)




December 31, 2023

Department: Department of Social Welfare and Development (DSWD)

Agency: Office of the Sec

Organization Code (UACS): Fund Cluster: 01 - Regulé
PRIOR "
CURRENT YEAR BUDGET PRIOR YEAR'S ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
Fin.
PARTICULARS PS MOOE Fin. Exp CcO TOTAL PS MOOE Exp CO Sub-Total PS
CASH DISBURSEMENTS 119,939,431.32 723,449,324.83 - 1,372,799.12 |  844,761,555.27 | - 2,558,081.45 | - 1,522,790.61 4,080,872.06 | -
Notice of Cash Allocation (NCA) 48,034,641.45 100,397,682.10 - - 148,432,323.55 | - 1,715,260.37 | - 1,522,790.61 3,238,050.98 | -
MDS Checks Issued 7,077,629.46 32,866,299.77 39,943,929.23 - - -
Advice to Debit Account 40,957,011.99 67,531,382.33 - 108,488,394.32 1,715,260.37 | - 1,522,790.61 3,238,050.98 | -
Notice of Transfer Allocations (NTA) 71,904,789.87 623,051,642.73 - 1,372,799.12 |  696,329,231.72 | - 842,821.08 | - - 842,821.08 | -
MDS Checks Issued 8,098,348.16 483,127,439.23 1,372,799.12 |  492,598,586.51 - -
Advice to Debit Account 63,806,441.71 139,924,203.50 203,730,645.21 842,821.08 | - 842,821.08
Working Fund for FAPs - =
Cash Disbursement Ceiling (CDC) - -
TOTAL CASH DISBURSEMENTS 119,939,431.32 723,449,324.83 - 1,372,799.12 |  844,761,556.27 | - 2,558,081.45 | - 1,522,790.61 4,080,872.06 | -
NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS - 6,403,972.39 - 124,799.92 6,528,772.31 | - 164,335.10 | - 138,435.51 302,770.61 ] -
Tax Remittance Advices Issued (TRA) 6,403,972.39 - 124,799.92 6,528,772.31 164,335.10 | - 138,435.51 302,770.61
Non-Cash Availment Authority (NCAA) - -
Disbursements effected through outright deductions
from claims (please specify...) z g z 5 - : s x 5 = z
Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel benefits) i i
Restitution for loss of government property - -
Liquidated damages and similar claims - -
Others(TEF, BTr-Documentary Stamp Tax, etc.) - -
TOTAL NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS - 6,403,972.39 - 124,799.92 6,528,772.31 | - 164,335.10 | - 138,435.51 302,770.61 | -
GRAND TOTAL 119,939,431.32 729,853,297.22 - 1,497,599.04 | 851,290,327.58 | - 2,722,416.55 | - 1,661,226.12 4,383,642.67 | -




retary Operating Unit: Regional Office - NCR
ar Agency Fund Report Status: SUBMITTED
YEAR'S BUDGET
CURRENT YEAR'S ACCOUNTS PAYABLE TRUST LIABILITIES GRAND TOTAL
Fin. REMAR
MOOE Exp CcO Sub-Total TOTAL SUB-TOTAL PS | MOOE CO | TOTAL PS MOOE Fin. Exp CO TOTAL KS
101,967,709.37 | - 2,393,670.75 | 104,361,380.12 | 108,442,252.18 |  953,203,807.45 | - - - - 119,939,431.32 |  827,975,115.65 - 5,289,260.48 |  953,203,807.45
9,649,276.39 | - 2,393,670.75 12,042,947.14 15,280,998.12 |  163,713,321.67 | - - - - 48,034,641.45 |  111,762,218.86 - 3,916,461.36 |  163,713,321.67
1,112,028.75 488,960.48 1,600,989.23 1,600,989.23 41,544,918.46 - 7,077,629.46 33,978,328.52 - 488,960.48 41,544,918.46
8,537,247.64 1,904,710.27 10,441,957.91 13,680,008.89 |  122,168,403.21 - 40,957,011.99 77,783,890.34 - 3,427,500.88 |  122,168,403.21
92,318,432.98 | - - 92,318,432.98 93,161,254.06 |  789,490,485.78 | - - - - 71,904,789.87 |  716,212,896.79 - 1,372,799.12 |  789,490,485.78
81,363,754.32 81,363,754.32 81,363,754.32 |  573,962,340.83 - 8,098,348.16 |  564,491,193.55 - 1,372,799.12 |  573,962,340.83
10,954,678.66 10,954,678.66 11,797,499.74 | 215,528,144.95 - 63,806,441.71 | 151,721,703.24 - - 215,528,144.95
101,967,709.37 | - 2,393,670.75 | 104,361,380.12 | 108,442,252.18 |  953,203,807.45 | - - - - 119,939,431.32 |  827,975,115.65 - 5,289,260.48 |  953,203,807.45
987,676.21 | - 217,606.42 1,205,282.63 1,508,053.24 8,036,825.55 | - - - - - 7,555,983.70 - 480,841.85 8,036,825.55
987,676.21 217,606.42 1,205,282.63 1,508,053.24 8,036,825.55 - - 7,555,983.70 - 480,841.85 8,036,825.55
987,676.21 | - 217,606.42 1,205,282.63 - 6,628,772.31| - - - - - 7,565,983.70 - 480,841.85 8,036,825.55
102,955,385.58 | - 2,611,277.17 | 105,566,662.75 | 109,950,305.42 |  961,240,633.00 | - - - - 119,939,431.32 |  835,531,099.35 - 5,770,102.33 |  961,240,633.00




SUMMARY

Particulars Previous Report This Month As of Date
() 2) @) ()

Total Disbursement Authorities Received 9,736,578,307.87 509,574,730.32 | 10,246,153,038.19
NCA 3,785,379,000.00 175,985,000.00 3,961,364,000.00
NTA 5,918,491,475.42 325,552,904.77 6,244,044,380.19
Working Fund - -
TRA 32,707,832.45 8,036,825.55 40,744,658.00
CDC - -
NCAA - -

Less: Notice of Transfer of Allotments (NTA) issued - -

Total Disbursement Authorities Available 9,736,578,307.87 509,574,730.32 | 10,246,153,038.19

Less - -
Lapsed NCA - - -
Disbursements 9,285,118,623.19 961,240,633.00 | 10,246,359,256.19
Less: Other Non-Cash Disbursements - - -
Disbursements effected through outright deductions

xxfrom claims - -
Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel benefits) - -
Restitution for loss of government property - -
Liquidated damages and similar claims - -
Others (e.g. TEF, BTr, Docs Stamp, efc.) - -

Add/Less: Adjustments (e.g. cancelled/staled checks) 106,218.00 100,000.00 206,218.00

Balance of Disbursement Authorities as at date 451,565,902.68 |- 451,565,902.68 -

Total Disbursements Program - -

Less: *Actual Disbursements 9,285,118,623.19 961,240,633.00 { 10,246,359,256.19

(Over)/Under spending 9,285,118,623.19 |- 961,240,633.00 |- 10,246,359,256.19

Prepared by: Certified by:

IMELDA E. FRANCISCO
Admin Assistant Il-Accounting Section

Accountant I, Head-Accounting Section

Noted by:

ARDPA-Conéurrent Chief FMD

Approved by:



